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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 

 

 

ALOFT MEDIA, LLC,   ) 

      ) 

 Plaintiff,     ) Civil Action No. 6:09-CV-304-LED 

      ) 

v.      ) 

      ) 

ORACLE CORPORATION, et al.,  ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

      ) 

 Defendants.    ) 

 

 

REQUEST FOR TERMINATION OF ELECTRONIC NOTICES 
 

 

 Comes now Thomas E. Douglass of the law firm Thompson Coburn, LLP, and pursuant 

to Rule CV-11(f) requests that the Clerk of this Court remove his name from the list of persons 

authorized to receive electronic notices in this case. 

Dated: October 13, 2010   Respectfully submitted,  

 Thompson Coburn LLP 

 

 By: /s/ Thomas E. Douglass  

  Thomas E. Douglass 

  John H. Howell 

  Jason M. Schwent 

  Pamela M. Miller 

  One US Bank Plaza 

  St. Louis, MO  63101 

  (314) 552-6000  

  (314) 552-7000 (fax) 

  tdouglass@thompsoncoburn.com 

  jhowell@thompsoncoburn.com 

  jschwent@thompsoncoburn.com 

  pmiller@thompsoncoburn.com 
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  Trey Yarbrough 

  Bar No. 22133500 

  Yarbrough Wilcox, PLLC 

  100 E. Ferguson St., Ste. 1015 

  Tyler, TX  75702 

  (903) 595-3111 

  (903) 595-0191 (fax) 

  trey@yw-lawfirm.com 

 

 Attorneys for Defendant Scottrade, Inc. 
 

      McKool Smith, P.C. 
      Theodore Stevenson, III 

 Texas State Bar No. 19196650 

  tstevenson@mckoolsmith.com 

 Aimee Perilloux Fagan 

  Texas State Bar No. 24010299 

  afagan@mckoolsmith.com 

 Phillip Aurentz 

  Texas State Bar No. 24059404 

  paurentz@mckoolsmith.com 

 McKool Smith, P.C. 

 300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 

 Dallas, Texas  75201 

 Telephone: (214) 978-4000 

 Telecopier: (214) 978-4044 

 

 Attorneys for Defendants Halliburton Company and 
 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. 
 

 Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 

 Miriam L. Quinn 

  Texas Bar No. 24037313 

 Brett C. Govett 

  Texas Bar No. 08235900 

  Lead Attorney 

 Eric B. Hall 

  Texas Bar No. 24012767 

 Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 

 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 

 Houston, TX  77010-3095 

 Telephone: (713) 651-5627 

 Facsimile: (713) 651-5246 

 Email: ehall@fulbright.com 

 Counsel for Defendant Fair Isaac Corporation 
 

mailto:afagan@mckoolsmith.com
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Certificate of Service 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on this 13
th

 day of October, 2010.   

 

       /s/ Thomas E. Douglass   

      Thomas E. Douglass 

 

 


